OIPE		
13142	8-2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥		
To the Honorable Compissions of Patents and Hausmann	392666ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 10 - 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Kevin R. Green, Doyle T. Potter and Andrew D. Dubner	Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company	
Dubiler	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🚨 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 33427	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	55133-	
Other	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 3427	
Execution Date: February 26, 26 and March 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
,	D. Patent No.(S)	
10/306,579, filed November 27, 2002		
Additional numbers atta	I ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Nancy M. Lambert		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	, Q Enclosed	
	· _	
Office of Intellectual	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>Property Counsel</u> 3M Innovative Properties Company	8. Deposit account number:	
P.O. Box 33427	13–3723	
55133- State: MN ZIP: 3427	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/2003 6T0H11 00000019 133723 10306579 DO NOT USE		
8021 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
9/	March 5, 2003	
Nancy M. Lambert / ANCU Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of page Pont Total Tower sheet: 3	
	REEL: 013840 FRAME: 0677	

Case No.: 58025US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

BIOLOGICAL GROWTH PLATE SCANNER WITH SELEC		ROCESSING PROFILE
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent is be for which an application for a United States Patent ident November 27, 2002;	ing filed contemporaneously	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of the successors and assigns, the entire right, title and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or improvements in the said invention made by me or made judicing, or within one year after the termination of, my emposibility of the said invention and all Letters Patent, reactions are in the such applications are entitled under international may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation of the or further application based in whole or in part upon the such application based in whole or in part upon the such application based in whole or in part upon the such as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been been been to allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been be allowed as fully and exclusively as they would have been been been been been been been be	unto the 3M INNOVATIVE ation of Delaware, having it e, and interest in and to the in part) of said application ointly with others (provided alloyment by 3M COMPANY examinations, reissues, or eng the right to apply for Leand to claim any priority right conventions, treaties, or on (in whole or in part), reneated and invention or improved your heirs, executors, and s, assignments, and documents and Company, its succeed to obtain or maintain Leaner of Patents to issue any and Innovative Properties Company is succeed to the control of the contr	E PROPERTIES COMPANY, as the principal office at Saint Paul, as said invention and application, on, and in and to any and all any such improvement is made and any of its existing or future extensions thereof, of the United exters Patent, Utility Models, or this for such foreign applications of therwise), which have been or exal, reexamination, reissue, or rements thereon, to be held and and transfer not been made; administrators, to execute and tents, and to perform such other essors, assigns, and nominees, etters Patent, Utility Models, or and all Letters Patent which may impany, as the assignee of the
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Kevin R.	Family Name or Surname: Green	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 2 · 26 · 0 3	
Residence: Maplewood, Minnesota	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)		
On this day of for uary Kevin R. Green, and who executed the foregoing instrument, a aforesaid.		eed, on the day and year
(Seal) JUDY ELLOW LANGE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC MINISTORY TO A 1 2005	Notary Public Judy X &	Janson

Assignment Page 1 of 2 Case No.: 58025US002

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Doyle T.	Potter			
Inventor's Signature:	Data			
	Date:			
Lorde Matte	2/26/03			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
White Bear Lake, Minnesota	USA	United States of America		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	L			
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
On this 26th day of Fobruary 2003 before me personally appeared the above named				
On this 26 day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named Doyle T. Potter, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year				
aforesaid				
anoresaid.	Justy Z. L.	/		
(Seal) JUDY L HANSEN	(sudje t. L	anson		
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	lotary Public			
My Comm. Explies only	•			
		1		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Andrew D.	Dubner			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
inventor's Signature.	Date:			
ad D. Out	3/3/03			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
St. Paul, Minnesota	USA	•		
	USA	United States of America		
	USA	United States of America		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	USA	United States of America		
,) ss.	USA	United States of America		
:	USA	United States of America		
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
On this 3td day of March	. 2003, before me personally a	ppeared the above-named		
On this 3 ^{td} day of March Andrew D. Dubner, and who executed the foregoing instrumer	. 2003, before me personally a	ppeared the above-named		
On this 3td day of	. 2003, before me personally a nt, as said person's free act an	ppeared the above-named d deed, on the day and year		
On this	. 2003, before me personally a nt, as said person's free act an	ppeared the above-named d deed, on the day and year		
On this	. 2003, before me personally a nt, as said person's free act and	ppeared the above-named d deed, on the day and year		
On this	. 2003, before me personally a nt, as said person's free act an	ppeared the above-named d deed, on the day and year		
On this	. 2003, before me personally a nt, as said person's free act and	ppeared the above-named d deed, on the day and year		

Assignment

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

Page 2 of 2

Case No.: 58025US002